DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES						M APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES					OMB NO	D. 0938-0391
-	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` í				COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		345205	B. WING					C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010200		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		00	/04/2017
				1	016 FLETCHER STREET			
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	D REHABILITATION CENTER		v	VILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157 SS=D			F	157				9/1/17
	(g)(14) Notification of	Changes.						
	consult with the resid	ediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident en there is-						
		ident involving the resident which njury and has the potential for requiring ntervention;						
	mental, or psychosoc deterioration in health	n, mental, or psychosocial reatening conditions or						
	a need to discontinue	erse consequences, or to						
	(D) A decision to tran resident from the faci §483.15(c)(1)(ii).							
	(14)(i) of this section, all pertinent information	fication under paragraph (g) the facility must ensure that on specified in §483.15(c)(2) ded upon request to the						
		also promptly notify the lent representative, if any,						
	(A) A change in room	or roommate assignment						
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE			(X6) DATE
Flectroni	ically Signed							08/25/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 10/11/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345205	B. WING		C 08/04/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	D REHABILITATION CENTER		1016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION 3 CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 157	Continued From page as specified in §483.1		F 157		
		ent rights under Federal or ns as specified in paragraph			
	update the address (r phone number of the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi	record and periodically mailing and email) and resident representative(s). is not met as evidenced iew, staff, nurse practitioner, ew the facility failed to notify		Westwood Hills Nursing and F acknowledges receipt of the St	
	the nurse practitioner	or physician when a a significant weight loss for		Deficiencies and proposes this Correction to the extent that th of findings is factually correct a to maintain compliance with ap	Plan of e summary and in order
	The findings included Resident #49 was ad	: mitted to the facility on		rules and provisions of quality residents. The Plan of Correcti submitted as a written allegation	on is
	facility on 01/09/17 w	ost recently readmitted to the ith diagnoses that included tory failure, irritable bowel		compliance. Westwood Hills Nursing and R	ehah's
	syndrome, edema, ch	nronic obstructive pulmonary ncephalopathy, dysphagia,		response to this Statement of I does not denote agreement wi Statement of Deficiencies nor constitute an admission that ar	Deficiencies th the does it
	#49 had triggered a 3 from the previous wei triggered a 10% weig	03/17 revealed that Resident % weight loss on 05/24/17		deficiency is accurate. Further, Hills Nursing and Rehab reserving right to refute any of the deficient this Statement of Deficiencies Informal Dispute Resolution, for appeal procedure and/or any of administrative or legal proceed	, Westwood ves the encies on through ormal other
	Review of the most re data set (MDS) dated Resident #49 was set	ecent quarterly minimum 07/05/17 revealed that verley cognitively impaired ve assistance of 1 person		Resident #49's Nurse Practitio was notified of the weight loss 2/8/2017 and the continuing we on 7/27/2017. The weight com	ner (NP) on eight loss

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 30

		MEDICAID SERVICES				<u>). 0938-03</u>	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY	
			A. BUILDING			С	
		345205	B. WING			04/2017	
AME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00,	04/2011	
				1016 FLETCHER STREET			
VESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		WILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
F 157	Continued From pag	e 2	F 15	7			
1 107		S also indicated that Resident	F 13		any 5% or		
		No weight was recorded on		meets on a monthly basis and a 10% gains or losses are review			
		also indicated that no		committee, which includes the	-		
	significant weight los	s had occurred. The MDS		Manager, the QI Nurse, the DC	-		
		sident #49 received a		designee, and the nursing assis			
	mechanically altered	diet.		are on the weight team.			
		nange Note dated 07/10/17		All current residents with 5% or			
		oss over 180 days that was		weight losses will reviewed by t			
	-	t #49 received beneprotein 2		committee along with the Dieta			
		and ate 75-100% of meals		on 8/30/2017. They will be revie			
		Will increase size of meal eight status." The note was		possible interventions for their v loss/gain. The MD/FNP will be	-		
	signed by the dietary	-		with new orders, if any. The car			
				also be reviewed and updated	•		
	Review of Resident	#49's medical record on		The Director of Nursing (DON)			
	08/01/17 revealed th	e follow weights:		the weight committee on the im			
				of ensuring the MD/FNP are no	tified		
	- 01/26/17: 178 lb	os.		timely. This was completed on	August 23,		
	- 02/09/17: 177 lb			2017.			
	- 03/15/17: 176 lb						
	- 05/24/17: 161 lb			The DON or designee will audit	,		
	- 06/28/17: 157 lb			residents identified for weight lo	-		
	- 07/26/17: 155 lb	JS.		to ensure MD/FNP notification. occur weekly x 6, then monthly			
		nducted with the DM on		issues will be addressed at the			
		. The DM confirmed that		retraining.			
		perienced a significant					
		stated that Resident #49		The Quarterly Executive QA Co	ommittee		
	-	from speech therapy on		will review the results of the au			
		commended removing the		give recommendations for follow	•		
	meat from Resident	-		needed or appropriate for conti			
		difficulties. She added at that		compliance in this area and to o			
	-	e meat with yogurt on his		the need for and or frequency of	ot		
		stated she had added large		continued QI monitoring.			
		t #49 in late July 2017. The					
		had not recommended any dent #49 because he ate					
		nd had attributed his weight					

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 30

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOF	ED: 10/11/2017 RM APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		345205	B. WING			08	C 3/04/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER			1016 FLETCHER STREET		
	1				WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 157	loss to his hospitaliza she had not reached could help to accurate needs. The DM also referred Resident #45 there was any medica was continuing to los 100% of his meal tray An interview was con Practitioner (NP) on 0 stated that she could any significant weight could not recall the la the resident. The NP have wanted to have #49's weight loss so him for an appetite st intake and determine supplement. She add Registered Dietitian (significant weight loss recommendations the recommendations bu could not recall being that Resident #49 exp An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 08 stated that the staff w responsible party and significant weight gain An interview was con 08/04/17 at 10:15 AW generally he was noti loss via the monthly l	tion. The DM confirmed that out to the RD to see if she ely calculate Resident #49's confirmed that she had not 9 to his physician to see if al reason why Resident #49 e weight despite eating /s. ducted with the Nurse 08/03/17 at 4:39 PM. The NP not recall being notified of t loss for Resident #49 and ist time she had evaluated stated she certainly would been notified of Resident she could have evaluated imulate and monitored his d if he needed a led that generally the RD) was involved with s and made en she would approve those t the NP again stated she notified of any weight loss perienced. ducted with the Director of /03/17 at 6:00 PM. The DON vas expected to notify the d the NP or physician of any n or loss.	F	157			
	significant weight loss recommendations the recommendations bu could not recall being that Resident #49 exp An interview was con Nursing (DON) on 08 stated that the staff w responsible party and significant weight gain An interview was con 08/04/17 at 10:15 AW generally he was noti loss via the monthly I committee. He addee	s and made en she would approve those t the NP again stated she notified of any weight loss perienced. ducted with the Director of /03/17 at 6:00 PM. The DON vas expected to notify the d the NP or physician of any n or loss. ducted with the physician on 1. The physician stated that fied of any significant weigh					

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 30

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 10/11/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345205		B. WING		C 08/04/2017			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WESTWOOD HILLS NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION		
F 157	diagnosis but he coul notified specifically at significant weight loss	ne weight loss with that d not recall if he had been pout Resident #49's s.	F 157		9/1/17		
F 278 SS=D	(g) Accuracy of Asses must accurately reflect (h) Coordination	DINATION/CERTIFIED ssments. The assessment ct the resident's status. ust conduct or coordinate h the appropriate	F 278		9/1/17		
	the assessment is co (2) Each individual wh	ho completes a portion of the n and certify the accuracy of					
	(j) Penalty for Falsific (1) Under Medicare a who willfully and know	nd Medicaid, an individual					
		l and false statement in a is subject to a civil money nan \$1,000 for each					
	and false statement in	idividual to certify a material n a resident assessment is ey penalty or not more than ssment.					

Event ID: LNVR11

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 30

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 10/11/2 FORM APPRO OMB NO. 0938-0
TATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345205	B. WING		C 08/04/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
				1016 FLETCHER STREET	
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		WILKESBORO, NC 28697	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLET
F 278	Continued From page	- 5	F 27	B	
1 210			F 270	5	
		nent does not constitute a			
	material and false sta	itement.			
	by:	IS NOT THET AS EVIDENCED			
	-	iew and staff interviews the		Resident #49's MDS dated 7/5/20	17 was
		ately code the minimum data		modified and submitted on 8/22/20	
		significant weight loss		the MDS nurse to reflect the curre	-
		ailed to accurately reflect a		weight at that time and the weight	
		e (Resident #25) for 2 of 5		Resident #25's Minimum Data Set	
	sampled residents.			modified and submitted by the MD	
				on 08/03/2017 to include the diagr	
	The findings included	ŀ		other fracture.	
				All other residents' MDS who had	weight
	1. Resident #49 admi	itted to the facility on		loss and or fractures were audited	•
		cently readmitted to the		accurate coding on 8/25/2017 by t	-
		ith diagnoses that included		nurses and the Dietary Manager.	
		tory failure, irritable bowel		A retraining by the corporate MDS	
	-	nronic obstructive pulmonary		consultant was given on 8/21/2017	
		ncephalopathy, dysphagia,		attendance was the MDS nurses a	
	depression, schizoph			dietary manager.	
				A random audit will be performed v	weekly x
	Review of Weight Ex	ception report dated		6 by the corporate nurse consultar	
		03/17 revealed that Resident		designee to check for accurate co	
		loss on 05/24/17 from the		fractures and weight loss of the re	
		17 and a 10% weight loss on		who are identified with fractures an	
	06/28/17 over the las	•		weight loss. This information will c	
				from the QI Nurse or designee and	
	Review of the most re	ecent quarterly minimum		Weight Committee reports. This w	
		07/05/17 revealed that		completed weekly x 6, then month	
	· · ·	verley cognitively impaired		starting in September, 2017, by th	
		ve assistance of 1 person		consultant. Issues, if any, will be c	orrected
		also indicated that Resident		immediately with retraining to the	
	#49 was 72 inch tall.	No weight was recorded on		involved.	
	the MDS. The MDS a	also indicated that no		The Quarterly Executive QA Comr	nittee
	significant weight loss	s had occurred.		will review the results of the audits	and
				give recommendations for follow u	ıp as
	Review of Resident #	49's medical record on		needed or appropriate for continue	-
	08/01/17 revealed the	e following weights:		compliance in this area and to dete	ermine
				the need for and or frequency of	

Event ID: LNVR11

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 30

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 10/11/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345205	B. WING		C 08/04/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	D REHABILITATION CENTER		1016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 278	 01/26/17: 178 lbs 02/09/17: 177 lbs 03/15/17: 176 lbs 05/24/17: 161 lbs 06/28/17: 157 lbs 07/26/17: 155 lbs An interview was con manager (DM) on 08/ confirmed that Reside significant weight loss coded the MDS dated weight loss. The DM solution of 06/28/27 complete the MDS with significant loss. She will use the weight to com not recall why she has significant weight loss. An interview was con Administrator on 08/0 stated she expected the accurately. An interview was con on 08/03/17 at 5:00 P that the DM complete MDS and that they did to the accuracy of the MDS Nurse #1 indica DM to complete the M possible. Resident #25 wa 08/25/15. The annual assessement dated 0 	 a. b. b. c. <	F 27		
	not recall why she ha significant weight loss An interview was con Administrator on 08/0 stated she expected t accurately. An interview was con on 08/03/17 at 5:00 P that the DM complete MDS and that they die to the accuracy of the MDS Nurse #1 indica DM to complete the M possible. 2. Resident #25 wa 08/25/15. The annua assessement dated 0 resident was cognitive	d not captured the s on the assessment. ducted with the 13/17 at 12:30 PM and she the MDS to be completed ducted with MDS Nurse #1 PM. MDS Nurse #1 stated ad the dietary section of the d not provide any oversight information that she coded. ted that she expected the MDS as accurately as s admitted to the facility on I Minimum Data Set (MDS)			

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345205	B. WING				_ 04/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WESTWOOD HILLS NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER					1016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	Resident #25 was dep A record review reveat taken to the Emergen hospital on 06/13/17 a an injury to a leg. A review of the Emerged documentation dated resident had sustaine fracture, and a right fi The record review for the care plan was upo interventions due to the fractured right tibia, fill 06/13/17. A review of the annual assessment dated 06 I: Active Diagnosis has fracture) marked as "I On 08/03/17 at 12:09 conducted with the M Minimum Data Set as and who confirmed the documentation of "oth" "No." The MDS Nurse did have a fracture ar been marked "Yes."	sing, and personal hygiene. pendent for transfers. Alled that the resident was cy department of a local after a fall which resulted in gency Department 06/13/17 indicated that the d a right distal femur bular and a tibia fracture. The Resident #25, indicated dated on 06/15/17, with new the new diagnosis of bula, and femur on al Minimum Data Set /23/17 revealed that Section id item #14000 (other No." PM an interview was IDS Nurse who reviewed the sessment dated 06/23/17 at the area for the fracture" was marked the answer should have	F	278			
	Administrator on 08/0 the interview the Adm	ducted with the facility's 3/17 at 12:30 PM. During inistrator stated that it was e MDS assessment to be					

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 30

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES				FOR	D: 10/11/201 MAPPROVEI D. 0938-039
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED
		345205	B. WING			C 08/04/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		1	016 FLETCHER STREET		
WESTWO	OD THEES NORSING AN			V	VILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	Continued From page	a 8		282			
				-			0/4/47
F 282 SS=D	PERSONS/PER CAF	/ICES BY QUALIFIED RE PLAN	F	282			9/1/17
	(b)(3) Comprehensive	e Care Plans					
	The services provide	d or arranged by the facility,					
	-	mprehensive care plan,					
	must-						
	(ii) Be provided by qu	alified persons in					
		h resident's written plan of					
	care.						
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced						
	by:						
		iew, staff, and registered			Resident #49 was referred to the		
		facility failed to follow care			Registered Dietitian (RD) on 8/2/2017		
		not referring a resident with			the care plan. Recommendations were		
	unintended significan	-			provided and implemented with chang as needed for this resident.	es	
	for weight loss (Resid	r 1 of 3 residents sampled			The RD will be notified by the Dietary		
		dent #49).			Manager monthly of any residents who	n	
	The Findings include	d:			have a need for referral for weight loss		
					gains as per the care plan. This will be		
	Resident #49 was ad	mitted to the facility on			completed via email/phone		
	12/23/14 and was mo	ost recently readmitted to the			correspondence or consultative visit.	Гhe	
		ith diagnoses that included			RD will review the medical records		
		tory failure, irritable bowel			monthly or as needed for any		
	· · · · ·	nronic obstructive pulmonary			recommendations for the residents. The	าเร	
	disease, metabolic er depression, schizoph	ncephalopathy, dysphagia,			will be addressed on the care plan. The RD retrained the dietary manager	. on	
					the process for notifying the RD about		
	Review of Weight Ex	ception report dated			documented referrals. This was		
		03/17 revealed that Resident			completed on August 15, 2017.		
		3% weight loss on 05/24/17			The Director of Nursing or designee w	rill	
		on 03/15/17, he triggered a			audit the identified residents for weigh	t	
	-	06/28/17 over 6 months, and			loss or gain weekly x6 weeks, then		
	10% weight loss on 0)7/26/17 over 6 months.			monthly x 3, to verify that any		
	D				appropriate referrals to the RD have b		
		ange Note dated 05/26/17			made with recommendations. Any iss	ues	
	read, there was a -3%	% weight change from the			will be addressed with retraining.		

Event ID: LNVR11

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 30

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345205	B. WING		C 08/04/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		1016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETIC	
F 282	Resident #49 ate 100 active in propelling hi facility. Will continue weight loss was note larger portions of foor manger (DM). Review of the most re data set (MDS) dated Resident #49 was se and required extensive with eating. The MDS #49 was 72 inch tall. the MDS. The MDS a significant weight loss also revealed that res mechanically altered Review of a care plan 07/05/17 read in part for state of nourishme requirement characte and weight loss relate with a need for mech goal of stated care pl maintain or increase would be able chew f Resident #49 would to to meet his daily require included refer to dieti recommendations as Review of Weight Ch read, -10% weight los unplanned. Resident scoops twice a day a	ght loss was unplanned. 9% of meals and was very s wheelchair around the to monitor. If any further d will evaluate the need for d. Signed by the dietary ecent quarterly minimum 1 07/05/17 revealed that verely cognitively impaired ve assistance of 1 person S also indicated that Resident No weight was recorded on also indicated that no s had occurred. The MDS sident #49 received a diet. n that was revised on , Resident #49 was at risk ent less than body prized by decreased appetite ed to history of dysphagia anically altered diet. The an was Resident #49 would his weight in the next month, food without difficulty, and be provided enough protein irrements. The interventions tian for evaluation and	F 28	2 The Quarterly Executive QA Comm will review the results of the audits give recommendations for follow un needed or appropriate for continuer compliance in this area and to deter the need for and or frequency of continued QI monitoring.	and p as ed	

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 30

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORI	D: 10/11/2017 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345205	B. WING				C / 04/2017	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		1	1016 FLETCHER STREET			
				V	WILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	Continued From page	e 10	F	282				
	08/01/17 revealed no	49's medical record on referral to the Registered progress note from the RD						
	manager (DM) on 08/ stated that if a resider that was unplanned of were not effective the referred to the RD. The resident triggered mul- exception report them resident to the RD. The #49 had been dischar 02/15/17 and that the the meat from Resider chewing/swallowing of time she replaced the meal tray. The DM stip portions for Resident DM stated that she has nutritional intervention he ate 100% of his m weight loss to his host that each puree meal and she did not how the calories to reflect the meal tray and then act provided by the yogut confirmed that she has to see if she could he Resident #49's needs	difficulties. She added at that e meat with yogurt on his tated she had added large #49 in late July 2017. The ad not recommended any n for Resident #49 because eals and had attributed his spitalization. The DM stated consisted of 2567 calories to remove part of those removal of meat from his dd the additional protein rt and beneprotein. The DM ad not reached out to the RD of to accurately calculate s.						
	08/03/17 at 11:03 AM	ducted with the RD on I. The RD stated she visited imes a month but was						

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 30

	MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I	D HUMAN SERVICES				FORM): 10/11/2017 1 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345205	B. WING		_	08/	; 04/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	DREHABILITATION CENTER		016 FLETCHER STREET VILKESBORO, NC 286	97		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	EPLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	always available by p that when she visited list of residents that s stated the DM handle high risk residents thr system and through of that was needed. The involved with every re- weight loss, if the inter implemented were effinecessarily see that r she was not familiar w that his meat was bein tray and extra protein RD stated that if a res- meals and continued certainly warrant a real that calculating Resid obviously be difficult th his tray and she could DM in doing this if she the issue. An interview was com- Administrator on 08/0 Administrator stated the the DM to have referr to get assistance in a Resident #49's needs In a follow up intervier 3:32 PM the DM confir reached out to the RD for Resident #49. The concern me because his labs looked good.	hone if needed. She added the DM would provide her a he needed to see. The RD d a lot of the needs of the ough the diet tray tracker refers if it was a supplement RD stated she did not get sident that experienced rventions that the DM fective then she would not esident. The RD confirmed with Resident #49 or the fact ng removed from his meal added at each meal. The sident was eating 100% of to lose weight that would ferral to the RD. She stated ent #49's needs would by removing the meat from d have certainly assisted the e had been made aware of ducted with the 3/17 at 2:58 PM. The hat she would have liked for ed Resident #49 to the RD ccurately calculating w with DM on 08/03/17 at irmed that she had not 0 with any concerns she had for both and that she should d a nutritional intervention	F 282				

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 30

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 10/11/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345205	B. WING		C 08/04/2017		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		016 FLETCHER STREET VILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION		
F 314	Continued From page	e 12	F 314				
F 314 SS=G	483.25(b)(1) TREATM PREVENT/HEAL PR		F 314		9/1/17		
	(b) Skin Integrity -						
	(1) Pressure ulcers. comprehensive asses facility must ensure th	ssment of a resident, the					
	professional standard pressure ulcers and o ulcers unless the indi	ident receives care, consistent with onal standards of practice, to prevent e ulcers and does not develop pressure nless the individual's clinical condition trates that they were unavoidable; and					
	necessary treatment professional standarc healing, prevent infec from developing.	essure ulcers receives and services, consistent with is of practice, to promote ction and prevent new ulcers					
	interviews the facility and prevent the deve for one of three samp 25). The resident dev ulcer after the placer	femur, tibia, and fibular		Resident #25 continues to receive skin inspections by the nurses and nursing assistants. Treatment to the wound is provided daily by the treat nurse. A short leg immobilizer is nor applied by the nursing staff when the resident is OOB only. A 100% skin observation of all resid with non-removable devices, such a	the e tment w ne dents		
	08/25/15 with diagnos asthma, anxiety, dep	mitted to the facility on sis which included: chronic ression, psychotic disorder,		immobilizers and casts was comple 8/25/2017. Skin conditions if any, w documented with treatments initiate residents with non-removable immobilizers or casts will continue t	eted on vere ed. All		
		eg on 06/14/17 after a fall linimum Data Set MDS)		their skin observed daily by the lice staff and the nursing assistants. An areas of concern will be addressed	y		

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 30

STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	IPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D	NO. 0938-039 DATE SURVEY OMPLETED
AND PLAN O	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	NG			C
		345205	B. WING				08/04/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	D REHABILITATION CENTER			116 FLETCHER STREET ILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD F CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	annual assessment d resident required exter persons for bed mobil hygiene. Resident #2 for meals. She was of always incontinent for functions. The MDS Resident #25 had one ulcer which measured 3/6 centimeters in wid depth and had yellow the wound. The MDS that the resident had pressure ulcer. Record review for Re care plan was update interventions due to the fractures right tibia, fill A record review of the (ED) MD note dated O resident had sustaine fracture, right proxima Resident #25 was def enough for surgery an 06/13/17 with a full le ED Provider note also was advised to stay in times and remain with A review of a cast obs 06/21/17 revealed Re immobilizer on right le surrounding skin was edema in bilateral low wound. The form dat	ated 06/22/17 indicated the ensive assistance by two lity, dressing, and personal 25 required only supervision dependent for transfers and r bowel and bladder dated 06/23/17 indicated e unstageable pressure d 1.5 centimeters in length, dth, and 00.1 centimeter in r slough tissue in the base of assessment also indicated a stage unstageable sident #25, indicated the ed 06/15/17, with new the new diagnosis of bula, and femur. e Emergency Department 06/13/17 revealed that the ed a right distal femoral al tibia and fibular fracture. termined to not be well nd returned to the facility on g immobilizer in place. The p stated that the resident n her knee immobilizer at all n no weight bearing. servation flow sheet dated esident #25 had a leg	F3	314	immediately with the supervisor/treatm nurse. Interventions such as padding te edge will be utilized at that time by the nursing staff as directed by the MD. All licensed nurses have been retrained on skin observation of residents with non-removable immobilizers or casts. These trainings were conducted by the SDC, the DON and the RN Supervisor 100% training was completed by 8/27/2017. The DON or designee will audit weekly then monthly x 3, the skin observation 100% of the residents with a non-removable immobilizer or cast. Ar areas of concern will be addressed immediately with retraining. The Quarterly Executive QA Committee will review the results of the audits and give recommendations for follow up as needed or appropriate for continued compliance in this area and to determit the need for and or frequency of continued QI monitoring.	the e ers. y x6, s of ny ee d s	

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 30

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	
		345205	B. WING				04/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	D REHABILITATION CENTER			1016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	Continued From page	2 14	F	314	ı l		
	flowsheet assessment by the wound treatment 06/21/17 with time of resident with pressure centimeter in length, 3 the wound bed surface yellow slough. The pri- to be a Stage II wound Sheet also stated MD date of the development The physician was no present on the medica wound care to the pre- upper leg by applying dressing. A record review of Wo 06/27/17 revealed the ulcer on the right inner centimeters in length, and 0.5 centimeter in was assessed to be a Record review of folloc consultation note date Resident #25 had an related to pressure fro the resident was treat immobilizer changed rub the area of the wo On 08/02/17 11:14 All was observed perform pressure ulcer on right	ed 07/12/17 indicated ulcer on right inner thigh om immobilizer. At that time ted with antibiotics and to a new one that did not ound. M Wound Treatment Nurse					

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 30

	-	ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 10/11/2017 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		E CONSTRUCTION			LETED
		345205	B. WING			C 08/04/2017		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER			1016 FLETCHER STREET			
					WILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BI E APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 314	Continued From page	e 15	F	314				
		vith dry dressing. The		-10	r l			
		d on the leg during the						
		ed the area from mid-thigh to						
		The pressure ulcer on the pink, without drainage and						
		in the surrounding skin.						
		having pain at the wound						
	site but did request m The medication was	nedication for knee pain.						
		givon.						
		AM and interview was						
		ng Assistant (NA) # 1. The sident had received a bed						
	bath when Resident							
		after the new fractures on						
		o stated that she was to the resident's skin to the						
		at she had not been the one						
		e wound on the resident's						
		that the resident had pillows d keep pressure off the						
	metal part of the imm							
	An interview was con	ducted with Nursing 08/02/17 at 11:41 AM. NA						
		e immobilizer was very long						
	and extended from th	he heel area to the upper						
	•	groin of Resident #25. NA						
		e skin above the immobilizer each time incontinence care						
	was provided for the							
	On 08/02/17 at 2:39 l	PM an interview was						
		e #3 who had cared for						
		fter she returned with the						
	immobilizer on. Nurs immobilizer had a stil	ff metal part on located on						
	the upper, inner thigh	n. Nurse #3 had also stated						
	that skin assessment	s were to be done daily and						

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 30

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 10/11/2017 APPROVED). 0938-0391	
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345205	B. WING		-		_ 04/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE			
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AND	DREHABILITATION CENTER		016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 2869)7			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI ICED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 314	PM with Nursing Assist that she had cared for Assistant stated that s incontinence care for in repositioning her se NA stated the immobil the time and it had no care. An interview was com Nurse at 11:55 AM or the wound was first a Treatment Nurse state developed in an area where a metal piece of the immobilizer high of the groin area. The N wound area developed metal piece of the immobilizer was to be resident and the nursi- open the immobilizer	her thigh was to be ducted on 08/02/17 at 4:55 stant (NA) #3 who stated r Resident #25. The Nursing she had provided Resident #25 and assisted everal times each day. The lizer remained in place all t interfered with provision of ducted with the Treatment 08/03/17, who stated that ssessed on 06/21/17. The ed that the wound had of the thigh of Resident #25 extended above the fabric of on the right thigh, nearly into lurse also stated that the d in the area where the nobilizer was against the Nurse also stated that the e worn continuously by the ing staff did not loosen or because Resident #25 had multiple fractures and was	F 314					
	have been document on 06/27/17 because present in the wound. nurse stated that she assessment of wound also stated that she h	orthopedic MD. The d that the wound should ed as an unstageable ulcer of the slough that was The wound treatment had received education on ls and their staging. She ad not made an addendum nformation into the record.						

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 30

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	ED: 10/11/201 RM APPROVEI IO. 0938-039	
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		345205	B. WING		C 08/04/2017		
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WESTWOO	D HILLS NURSING AND	D REHABILITATION CENTER	1	016 FLETCHER STREET			
			v	VILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	The DON stated durin the expectation that the accurate. She also stinursing note could no entered into the media An interview was composed PM with the Director of Treatment Nurse. During stated that the MD have leg immobilizer remain times. The DON state a long metal pieces of extended past the blat immobilizer. The DON expectation that the s immobilizers be inspected and documented daily An interview was composed frequently pressure from the immosed frequently pressure from the immosed frequently pressure from the immosed frequently unless UNAVOIDA (g) Assisted nutrition a (Includes naso-gastrice both percutaneous er	PM an interview was irrector of Nursing (DON). Ing the interview that it was the medical record be tated that the electronic at be changed once it was cal record. ducted on 08/03/17 at 2:54 of Nursing and the uring the interview, it was and instructed that the long n on Resident #25 at all ed that the immobilizer had n the inner thigh which tack fabric part of the N also stated that it was her kin outside of the exted during personal care y in the medical record. ducted on 08/04/17 with stated it was his kin assessment be due to the potential of nobilizer on right leg of TAIN NUTRITION STATUS BLE and hydration. c and gastrostomy tubes, ndoscopic gastrostomy and	F 314			9/1/17	
	enteral fluids). Based	ssment, the facility must					

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 30

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 10/11/2017 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345205	B. WING			08/04/2017		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	D REHABILITATION CENTER			016 FLETCHER STREET /ILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 325	status, such as usual body weight range an the resident's clinical this is not possible or indicate otherwise; (3) Is offered a therap nutritional problem an orders a therapeutic of This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio interviews the facility interventions and con dietitian when the res significant weight loss sampled for nutrition The findings included Resident #49 was ad 12/23/14 and was mo facility on 01/09/17 w acute/chronic respiral syndrome, edema, ch disease, metabolic en depression, schizoph Review of physician of 01/09/17 revealed tha puree with honey thic Review of a Dietary S dated 01/11/17 revea required 2642 calorie protein per day. The a	able parameters of nutritional body weight or desirable ind electrolyte balance, unless condition demonstrates that resident preferences beutic diet when there is a not the health care provider diet. is not met as evidenced ins, record reviews, and staff failed to: implement timely isult with the registered ident experienced continued is for 1 of 2 residents (Resident # 49). : mitted to the facility on best recently readmitted to the ith diagnoses that included tory failure, irritable bowel monic obstructive pulmonary incephalopathy, dysphagia, renia, and dementia. order summary dated at Resident #49's diet was ik liquids. Supplemental Assessment led that Resident #49 s per day and 98 grams of assessment further revealed s consuming 1946 calories	F	325	Resident #49 was referred to the Registered Dietician (RD) on 8/3/201 She reviewed the resident informatio with the Dietary Manager and we rec recommendations from her to implem on Resident #49. These were implemented and the resident will continue to be weighed weekly x 8 to monitor his weight loss or gain. All current residents with 5% or 10% weight losses will be reviewed by the weight committee along with the Diet Manager on 8/30/2017. They will be reviewed for possible interventions for their weight loss. The MD/FNP will b notified with new orders, if any. The oplans will also be reviewed and updat as needed. The Weight Committee will continue meet monthly to review weights. The weekly review of losses or gains will discussed at this time along with any interventions that have been implemented, including the RD notified and referral. The Director of Nursing or designee audit the residents weekly x 6, then	n eived nent o ary br care ted to be cation		

Facility ID: 923037

TATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	O. 0938-039 E SURVEY
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	i	CON	IPLETED
		345205	B. WING		05	C 3/04/2017
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		///
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		1016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 325	Continued From page	e 19	F 32	5		
	read, -5% weight cha resident was out of th Signed by the Dietary Review of a physiciar in part, beneprotein ta daily at 9:00 AM and Review of a Dietary F read, Resident #49 w simple needs known. refused 1 meal during Resident #49 receive 24 grams of extra pro His weight was down 180 days. Signed by Review of Weight Ext 02/03/17 through 08/0 #49 had triggered a 3 he triggered a 10% w 10% weight loss on 0 Review of Weight Ch	n order dated 01/24/17 read ake 2 scoops by mouth twice 10:00 PM. Progress note dated 02/03/17 ras alert and able to make He ate 80% of meals and g assessment period. d an extra 100 calories and otein from the beneprotein. 12 pounds (lbs.) or 6% over the DM. ception report dated 03/17 revealed that Resident 6% weight loss on 05/24/17, reight loss on 06/28/17, and		monthly x 3, with a 5% or 10% loss to ensure appropriate intern have been implemented. Any is be addressed immediately with Dietary Manager. Retraining wil provided at that time. The Quarterly Executive QA Co will review the results of the auc give recommendations for follow needed or appropriate for contir compliance in this area and to d the need for and or frequency o continued QI monitoring.	ventions sues will the be mmittee its and v up as nued etermine	
	Resident #49 ate 100 active in propelling hi facility. Will continue weight loss was noted larger portions of food Review of Dietary Pro- read, Resident #49 w simple needs knowns	ght loss was unplanned. 9% of meals and was very s wheelchair around the to monitor. If any further d will evaluate the need for d. Signed by the DM. ogress note dated 07/05/17 ras alert and able to make s. Resident #49 ate 100% of ed an extra 100 calories and				

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		345205	B. WING				04/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	D REHABILITATION CENTER			1016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	Signed by the DM. Review of Weight Char read, -10% weight los unplanned. Resident is scoops twice a day an per documentation. We portion to improve we DM. Review of the most red data set (MDS) dated Resident #49 was sev and required extensiv with eating. The MDS a significant weight loss also revealed that res mechanically altered of Review of Resident # 08/01/17 revealed that - 12/08/16: 200 lbs - 01/26/17: 178 lbs - 02/09/17: 177 lbs - 03/15/17: 176 lbs - 05/24/17: 161 lbs - 07/26/17: 155 lbs Review of the physic revealed no nutritiona #49's medical record	ange Note dated 07/10/17 is over 180 days that was #49 received beneprotein 2 nd ate 75-100% of meals /ill increase size of meal ight status. Signed by the ecent quarterly minimum 07/05/17 revealed that verley cognitively impaired re assistance of 1 person also indicated that Resident No weight was recorded on lso indicated that no a had occurred. The MDS ident #49 received a diet. 49's medical record on a follow weights:	F	325			

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 30

						IO. 0938-039
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED
		0.15005				С
		345205	B. WING			8/04/2017
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
WESTWOO	DD HILLS NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		1016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 325	Continued From page	e 21	F 32	5		
		made on 08/01/17 at 8:50	_			
	AM of Resident #49 b	being assisted with his				
		e was a yogurt on the meal				
		9 was noted to eat 100% of				
	his breakfast includin	g the liquids.				
	An interview was con Assistant (NA) #1 on	ducted with Nursing 08/02/17 at 9:32 AM. NA #1				
	. ,	ely cared for Resident #49.				
		as a good eater and would				
		as given to him. NA #1				
		#49 received puree diet with				
		that he drank liquids very				
	tray.	of the liquids on his meal				
		made on 08/02/17 at 1:09 being assisted with his lunch				
		gurt on the meal tray and				
	Resident #49 was no	ted to eat 100% of his lunch				
	tray including the liqu	iids.				
	An interview was con	ducted with the DM on				
		The DM stated that she				
		by reviewing the weight				
		triggered 3, 5 and 10%				
	•	ed that she would calculate				
		on a quarterly basis and				
		gered weight loss she would				
	go and observe the re were eating and see	esident and see how they				
		ent was not eating well then				
	-	if they had or needed a				
		eight loss was unplanned or				
		ere not effective then the				
		erred to the RD. The DM				
		esident triggered multiple exception report then she				
	Times on the weight e	A CENTION FENORE THEN SHE	1			1

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 30

	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		LE CONSTRUCTION		O. 0938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		· · ·	IPLETED
			A. DOILDING			С
		345205	B. WING		08/04/2017	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI		
				1016 FLETCHER STREET		
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	D REHABILITATION CENTER		WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 325	Continued From page	2.22	Г <u>2</u> 2	r		
F 323	Continued From page		F 32	5		
		#49 had been discharged				
		on 02/15/17 and that they ing the meat from Resident				
		ewing/swallowing difficulties.				
		ie she replaced the meat				
		al tray. The DM stated she				
		ions for Resident #49 in late				
	July 2017. The DM st	ated that she had not				
	recommended any su	upplement for Resident #49				
		of his meals and had				
		oss to his hospitalization.				
		dition to the yogurt Resident				
		ra protein in the beneprotein				
	•	stated that each puree meal ories and she did not how to				
	remove part of those					
		his meal tray and then add				
		provided by the yogurt and				
		confirmed that she had not				
	reached out to the RE	D to see if she could help to				
	-	Resident #49's needs. The				
		at she had not referred				
		hysician to see if there was				
		vhy Resident #49 was				
	his meal trays.	ight despite eating 100% of				
	An interview was con	ducted with the RD on				
		I. The RD stated she visited				
		imes a month but was				
	always available by p	hone if needed. She added				
		the DM would provide her a				
		he needed to see. The list				
		nissions, readmissions,				
		s, residents that triggered				
		s/gain, and any high risk				
	residents. The RD sta	ated the DM handled a lot of				
	the needs of the birth	risk residents through the				

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 30

	MENT OF HEALTH AN	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM): 10/11/2017 1 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345205	B. WING		-	08/	; 04/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
			1	016 FLETCHER STREET			
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	D REHABILITATION CENTER	v	VILKESBORO, NC 2869	7		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 325	was a supplement tha stated she did not get that experienced weig that the DM implement would not necessarily confirmed she was no or the fact that his me his meal tray and extr meal. The RD stated 100% of meals and co would certainly warra stated that calculating would obviously be di from his tray and she assisted the DM in do made aware of the iss would evaluate Resid and get a supplement further weight loss. An interview was con Administrator on 08/0 Administrator on 08/0 Administrator stated t the DM manager to p weight loss after Resi and would have liked supplement and refer In a follow up intervie 3:32 PM the DM confi reached out to the RE for Resident #49. She removed the meat fro was only concerned w and did not think of th meat would have prov DM stated "it did not of eating so well and his	at was needed. The RD is involved with every resident ght loss, if the interventions need were effective then she resee that resident. The RD of familiar with Resident #49 eat was being removed from ra protein added at each that if a resident was eating pontinued to lose weight that in a referral to the RD. She g Resident #49 's needs fficult by removing the meat could have certainly bing this if she had been sue. The RD stated she ent #49 as soon as possible to ordered to help prevent ducted with the 3/17 at 2:58 PM. The hat she would have liked for ick up the initial 20 lb. dent #49's hospitalization for her to start some kind of	F 325				

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 30

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345205				2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 08/04/2017		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	·	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
WESTWO		D REHABILITATION CENTER		1016 FLETCHER STREET			
WESTWO	OD HILLS NORSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		WILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 325	Continued From page	e 24	F 32	25			
	supplement and refer	rred Resident #49 to the RD.					
F 469 SS=E	483.90(i)(4) MAINTA CONTROL PROGRA	INS EFFECTIVE PEST M	F 46	<u>59</u>		9/1/17	
	(i)(4) Maintain an effe	ective pest control program					
		ree of pests and rodents.					
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
	Based on observations and staff interviews the			The contracted pest control			
	facility failed to ensure fly reduction measures were effective for 1 of 2 Nurses stations and 2 of			came on August 24, 2017, to			
	5 hallways (300 and 2			pest control with emphasis of flies were noted by them on			
	5 Hallways (500 and)	200 Hallway).		The contracted pest control			
	The findings included	:		continue to come on a routin			
	5			basis unless notified by the f	•		
	An observation was r	made on 08/1/17 at 8:59 AM		increase in insects, including			
		outside of room 310. One		The administrator or designed			
	eventually landed on	-		walking rounds looking spec	•		
		as observed to move around extended period of time.		in the facility 3x week x 3 we monthly x3, beginning the w			
		r extended period of time.		28, 2017. If any issues are d	-		
	An observation was r	made on 08/2/17 at 10:46		observation that we have an			
	AM of a resident in a	chair at the main nurse's		flies in the facility, the pest c	ontrol		
		zing around him. The fly		company will be called out A	SAP for		
		nt's ear multiple times		further treatment.			
	-	ident having to swat the fly		The Quarterly Executive QA			
	away.			will review the results of the give recommendations for for			
	An observation of two	o airborne flies was made on		needed or appropriate for co	•		
		around the main nurse's		compliance in this area and			
	station at the entranc	e to the 200 hall.		the need for and or frequence continued QI monitoring.	by of		
	An observation of a f	lying insect was made on		continuou of monitoring.			
		the main entrance hallway					
	An observation on 08	3/3/17 at 12:00 p.m. revealed					

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 30

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FO	ED: 10/11/2017 RM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		345205	B. WING			C 8/04/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	D REHABILITATION CENTER		016 FLETCHER STREET VILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 469	process. On 08/3/17 at 4:02 Pf airborne flies near the end of 200 hall was co On 08/3/17 at 4:16 Pf front door to the facilit attached to the front of prevention noted. Th open with residents e fly prevention measur Interview with a main at 2:32 PM. He states informed not to spray hired an outside compon on a monthly basis to continued, stating ma ability to contact the of visits as concerns arise On 08/3/17 at 3:48 Pf Administrator reveale control company com- been in the building the stated concerns about that time and that the felt the treatment had She further stated that due to the proximity of to the facility. She co- were turned on in the previous month when have since been turned	 while food service was in M, an observation of two e front nurse's station at the ompleted. M, an observation of the ty revealed no fly fan door with no other fly e front door was observed intering the building with no res in place. tenance worker on 08/3/17 d maintenance was for pests as the facility has bany to come into the facility spray for pests. He intenance does have the company to make additional se. M an interview with the d that an outside pest es out monthly and had he previous month. She t flies were brought up at company "sprayed" and she remedied the problem. It flies tend to be an issue f a chicken processing plant ntinued, stating that fly fans back halls for a while the the flies became "bad" and ed off. She stated there was 	F 469			
	hired an outside comp on a monthly basis to continued, stating ma ability to contact the co visits as concerns arise On 08/3/17 at 3:48 Pf Administrator reveale control company com been in the building the stated concerns about that time and that the felt the treatment had She further stated that due to the proximity of to the facility. She co were turned on in the previous month when have since been turned	bany to come into the facility spray for pests. He intenance does have the company to make additional se. M an interview with the d that an outside pest es out monthly and had he previous month. She t flies were brought up at company "sprayed" and she remedied the problem. It flies tend to be an issue f a chicken processing plant ntinued, stating that fly fans back halls for a while the the flies became "bad" and ed off. She stated there was f the building was not turned				

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 30

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						FORM	M APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT	TIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	NG _		COMPLETED	
345205		B. WING			C 08/04/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER			1016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI. DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 469 F 520 SS=D	On 08/3/17 at 4:54 PM president of the corpor have been a problem door greeter holding t stated that the door g retrained in order to p the building. He expla proximity of a chicken flies were an issue in continued, stating tha of the rear kitchen and and it was observed t 483.75(g)(1)(i)-(iii)(2)(COMMITTEE-MEMBI QUARTERLY/PLANS (g) Quality assessment (1) A facility must mai and assurance comm minimum of: (i) The director of nurs (ii) The Medical Direct (iii) At least three othe staff, at least one of w administrator, owner, individual in a leaders (g)(2) The quality asse committee must : (i) Meet at least quart coordinate and evaluation	A an interview with the bration revealed that flies due, in part, to the new he door open too long. He receter was currently being revent flies from entering ained that due to the processing plant nearby, the entire county. He t there was a fly fan outside d demonstrated the fly fan o be in operating condition. ii)(ii)(h)(i) QAA ERS/MEET Int and assurance. Intain a quality assessment ittee consisting at a sing services; tor or his/her designee; er members of the facility's <i>v</i> ho must be the a board member or other thip role; and essment and assurance erly and as needed to ate activities such as a respect to which quality		469			9/1/17

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 30

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 10/11/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345205	B. WING		C 08/04/2017
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0010 #2011
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	DREHABILITATION CENTER		016 FLETCHER STREET VILKESBORO, NC 28697	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 520	Continued From page necessary; and	27	F 520		
		ement appropriate plans of ified quality deficiencies;			
	Secretary may not rec records of such comm such disclosure is rela	mation. A State or the quire disclosure of the nittee except in so far as ated to the compliance of the requirements of this			
	(i) Sanctions. Good fa committee to identify deficiencies will not b sanctions. This REQUIREMENT by:	and correct quality			
	Based on record revi facility 's Quality Asso Committee failed to m procedures and moni the committee put into recertification survey deficiency was in the (F278). This deficience facility current recertifi	tor these interventions that o place following a of June 2016. The repeat area of resident assessment by was recited during the ication and complaint		On August 15, 2017, the facility Exec QI Committee held a meeting. The Medical Director, Administrator, DON nurse, MDS nurse, treatment nurse, s facilitator, maintenance director, and housekeeping supervisor will attend Q Committee Meetings on an ongoing b and will assign additional team memb as appropriate.	, QI staff QI easis ers
	2 federal surveys of r	d failure of the facility during ecord show a pattern of the tain an effective Quality		On August 18, 2017, the facility consu in-serviced the facility administrator, director of nursing, MDS nurse, treatm nurse, maintenance director, dietary manager, social worker, activities dire QI nurse, rehab director, accounts	nent
	This tag is cross refer			payable, admissions coordinator, and housekeeping supervisor related to th appropriate functioning of the QI	
	facility failed to accura	ew and staff interviews the ately code the minimum data significant weight loss		Committee and the purpose of the committee to include identify issues related to quality assessment and	

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 30

TATEMENT	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	NO. 0938-039
ID PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345205		A. BUILDING B. WING			MPLETED	
					08/04/2017	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING ANI	OREHABILITATION CENTER		1016 FLETCHER STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 520	Continued From page	28	F 52	0		
	(Resident #49) and fa diagnosis of a fracture sampled residents. During the recertificat regulation was cited f the Minimum Data Se resident received dial residents (Resident # An interview was con Administrator on 08/0 Administrator on 08/0 Administrator stated t (QA) committee met r the Administrator, Dir Director, Pharmacist, Housekeeping superv and key management each individual contril the QA process and C and overall improvem The Administrator state cited in June 2016 for they increased the met that were completed a executive QA commit committee would hav	tiled to accurately reflect a e (Resident #25) for 2 of 5 tion survey of 06/16/16, this or failing to accurately code et assessment to reflect the ysis services for 1 of 1 45). ducted with the 3/17 at 5:30 PM. The hat the Quality Assurance routinely and consisted of ector of Nursing, Medical		 assurance activities as need developing and implementin plans of action for identified concerns, to include F 278 A Accuracy. As of August 19, 2017, after consultant in-service, the face Committee will begin identify areas of quality concern throe review process, for example rounds tools, review of work review of Point Click Care (E Medical Record), resident comminutes, resident concern lo reports, and regional facility recommendations. The Facility Executive QI Commet at a minimum of Quart issues related to quality assues assurance activities as need develop and implementing a plans of action for identified concerns. Corrective action has been to identified concerns related to Assessment Accuracy as religing of correction. The QI Committee will meet x6, then monthly thereafter. To QI committee meeting will be The Executive QI Committee the Medical Director, will rev compiled QI report informative trends, and review corrective taken and the dates of comp Executive QI Committee will facility's progress in corrective 	g appropriate facility assessment the facility clity QI ving other ough the QI : review orders, Electronic ouncil gs, pharmacy consultant ommittee will erly to identify essment and ed and will ppropriate facility aken for the o F 278 lected in the weekly The Executive e quarterly. e, including iew monthly on, review e actions letion. The validate the	

Event ID: LNVR11

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 30

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 10/11/2017 1 APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDI AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFI			NULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			SURVEY LETED
		345205	B. WING				C 04/2017
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/	04/2017
					016 FLETCHER STREET		
WESTWO	OD HILLS NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER			ILKESBORO, NC 28697		
0(0)5		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From page 29		F	520	ensuring Committee concerns are addressed through further training or other interventions. The administrate		
					her designee will report back to the Executive QI Committee at the next scheduled meeting.		
	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	solete Event ID: LN			ility ID: 923037 If cont		Page 30 of 30

Event ID: LNVR11

Facility ID: 923037

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 30